

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26312/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in SA No.19/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

ASHALATA PARASHRAM JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH YASHWANTRAO FAGNEKAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 24.09.2010 is made absolute till

the disposal of the appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master