

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2012

ASHALATA PARASHRAM JADHAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH YASHWANTRAO FAGNEKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, adv.
Mr. Vasudev Singh, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (NP)
Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant(s).

None, however, is appeared on behalf of the respondents.

We want to given another opportunity to the respondents.

List on 12.01.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR